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icha.Dhaka 1000

‘ : Large Taxpayer Unit.Sequnbag
3 J y Submit 2008000596

v Taxpayer's CO0Y | Receipt No:

3
Taxes Zone - LTU
Large Taxpayer unit

Circle -
20 0 8 Serial No. in'retum register: 596

Date of recipt of return: g 3 v bt 2
IT_10B. IT-10E8

Submitted/Received Return u/s: 82 BB e .
) , Attached Documents!
the assessment orcler.)

(This receipt shall be deemed to be t

Natte of the Assesses: Mr. Syed Hossain Chowdhury

TN 37 7 - 1 0 0 2 4 3 8
For the sssessment Year: 2008/09
Shown in Returt. /,/'
Total Income ' 2693234
Tacomd v L AT e
Net Weaith - 432473068 D i 'gf?eroﬁates
(hsperiT- o S equ armissioner 0f 18552
sper 111081  axpeye’s gervice Wing
1 arge Taxpayel Uni(,?hah

§EE;R’a’%ireo eceiving
officer with seal




FORVI OF RETURN OF INCOME UNDER THE INCOME TAX IT-11GA

ORDINANCE, 1984 (‘L\XVI OF 1984)

Photograph of the

Be a Respectable Taxpaver Assessee

Submit return in due time
Avoid penaloy

[to be attested on
the photograph]

SN

Self
1. Name ol in2 Assesses: MR, SAYEED HOSSAIN CHOwWDHURY
2 Nl I N O (I AIIY) oo

(F8)
-
—
v
o
o]
N
—
-
—
L]

4
%
\N
—
~J
~J
Il
—
1
o
o
»
—
n
o
N
0

. (a) Circle: ... L (b) Taxes Zone: ... LY )

(92}

6. Assessment Year: ........! 2008-09 7. Residential Status: Resident[ VNon-resident|[ |

8. Status: Individual [ ] Firm[ ] Association of Persons{ ] Hindu Undivided Family [ ]

9. Name of the employer/business (where applicable): HRC SHIPPING LIMITED .
Vife/ 'S N i S enti N): MRS.FARZANA CHOWDHURY
10. Wife/Husband's Name (if assessee, please mention TIN): TING OB TOT=GE7 1
" 11. Father's Name: .. MR.HEDAY®ER HOSSAIN CHOWDEURY -
12 Mother's Name: . MRS:RASHIDA HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY R
13. Date of Birth (in case of individual) : ; ; ; f ; ] 9 5 7
Day Month Year
14. Address (a) Present: S/FHRVBBABAN— ........ SOOI
L h6a KAWRAN BAZAR C/A. ...
DHAKA~-1215

(b) Permanent: ....HQHﬁE..#.;@A)a CBOADAPY

15. Telephone: Office/Business ..£126173-6 Residential: woooiioieeeoeeeeeee e
16. VAT Registration Number (if any): V/A ........




Statement of income of the Assessee

Statement of income during the income year ended on

2008

B PR

Heads of Income

Serial no.

e

Salaries : u/s 21 (as per schedule 1)

Tnterest on Securities | ws 22

Income from house property : u/s 24 (as per schedule 2)

Agricultural income : u/s 26

Income from business or profession : ws 28

Share of profitina firm:

8 Capital Gains : /s 31

Income of the spouse or minor child as applicable : ws 43(4)

9 Income from other source : u/s 33
10 | Total (serial no. 1 to 9)

11 Foreign Income:!

Total income (serial no. 10 and 11)
Tax leviable on total income
14 Tax rebate: ws 44(2)(b)(as per schedule 3)

15 Tax payable _(difference between serial no. 13 and 14)

16 Tax Payments:
(a) Tax deducted/collected at source
(Please attach supporting documents/statement)

(b) Advance tax w/s 64/68 (Please attach challan ) ~
(c) Tax paid on the basis of this return (Ws 74)

(d) Adjustment of Tax Refund—(if any)

L

*[f needed, please use separate sheet.

1 1.81‘7 ) 291{’/‘

‘21693!29“‘/—

Tk 100,000

(Please attach challan/pay order/bank draft/cheque) Tk 225,657

TK i

Total of (a), (b), (c) and (d)

I

17 Difference betweenserial no. 15 and 16 (if any)
18 Tax exempted and Tax free income
19 Income fax paid in the last assessment year

| 2,693,294/
539, 574/4-

25,000/

514,574/

51k, 574/

TK13,.311.,.600/-

| Tk.1018,230/

Veri.fic'-ation
_SAPEED . HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY  father/husband MR. BEDAYET HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY
UTIN/TIN: 3?7‘100"2438 .......................... solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and

belief the information given in this return and statements and documents annex

and complete. I

30.2008/

Si

SAYEED HOSSAIN

ed herewith 1s correct

At
OWDHURY .

(Name in block letters)
Designation and

~ Seal (for other than individual)




'SCHEDULES SHOWING DETAILS OF INCOME

V2, SATIEO TO55A1N cHowDEUAY  TIN| 51\ 7 7\

, Name o the ASSESSERT i -‘113020‘1 -"2‘\4“3‘\ 8\

Schedule-1 Salaries) As peT separate sheet.
Pay & ALLWELIE Amount of '\ Amount of Net taxable
Income exempted income
(Tk) income (Tk.) (Tk.)

- allowances

e e
‘1 Employer’s contribution to Recognized
. Provident Fund ’

[ Tnterest accrued on Recognized Provident
Fund
— o
Deemed income for transport facility

| Deemed ncome °07 =7 T ———
Deemed Income for free

. furmished/ unfumished accommodation
Other, if any (give detail) T ‘

I B

IS
Net taxable income from salary

Schedule-2 (House Property income) i /\//A

IE— —
T

“{ocation and Particulars X.
description of property -

1. Annual rental incorne

2. Claimed Expenses .

Repair, Collection, etc.

Municipal o1 Local Tax
e

{and Revenue
Interest on Loan/l\/lortgage/Capital
Charge S .

Insurance Premium

Vacancy Allowance

item 1 and 2)

et income ( differ=nce between




Schedule-3 ‘Investment tax credit)

(Section £2(2¥%) reed with n2mt *BT of Sixth Schedule)

I Life insurance premium

2. Conuribution to defarred amnuiry

3. Contribution to Provident Fund to which Provident Fund Act, 1925 applies

4. Self contribution and emplover’s contribution to Recognized Provident
Fund

5. Contribution to Super Annuation Fund

6. Investmentin approved debenture or debenture stock. Stock or Shares

7. Contribution to deposit pension scheme 5 YEARS BANGLADESH SANGHAYATK .. 290,000/-

8. Contribution to Benevolent Fund and Group Insurance premium PATRA TK o
9. Contribution to Zakat Fund Tk
10. Others. if any ( give details ) TR i

v Toral Tk 131257, 600/=

“Please attach certificates/documents of investment.

- List of documents furnished

|. Tax calculation sheet 6. 5 years Bangladesh Sanchaya patra
7 Remuneration Certificate 7. AIT Certificates
|
' 3 Divident Certificates g Tax payment challan

4 Bank Balance Statements g

5 Other Sources Income documents. 10

“Incomplete return is not acceptable



IT-10B
Statement of Assets and Liab:litics ason .. jume 2o, ZUNS )

Name of the Assessze: MR.5AT==" =I3:AIN TEC SEGET TIN

1. (a sincss Capital - Clzsimz tziamis TR ez
“Directors Shareholdinzs in Limited Companies ( at cost) Tk.%.?x@?&m&ﬂ/f
Nz oD oTTENIES No—heoolsnares
As per 1ist 2TlACLEC
\;An-.xgricultuml Property (at cost with legal expenses ) : “Tk. 56,781,649/ -
TamiEruseoripEy {Description and location of property) -
. N
3. Agricu]tural Property (at cost with legal expenses ): TR, oo

Lard (Total land and location of land property)

o

4. Investments:

(a) Shares/Debentures T e
- mrmg Certificate/Unit Certificate/Bond  Tk. 340,000/=........
_ (90,000 + 250,000)
(c) Prize bond/Savings Scheme T, eoreeeeeeerreeeeanineeeeees
(d) Loans given ' L ( _ T oo
(¢) Other Investment .~ ¢ TR e -
Total = T, 350,000/~
5. Motor Vehicles (at cost) : Tk e e
Type of motor vehicle and Registration number :
Wwellery (quantity and cost) (60,000 + 90,000) TK. e 150,000/~
\?./15 niture (at cost) : (59,000 + 50,000) Tk e 1 00,000/~
v/Ellekctronic Equipment (at cost) : (75,000 + 25,000) Tk, .....100,000/=
9. Cash Asset Outside Business:
(4] Cash in hand Tk oo 16,930/~
cBC - 2,692,840
| I at bank 1970 14,805,678/~....
Cash at bank  Jo0 w Tk 41800,
(c) Other deposits T oo
| Totel = Ty 4,822,608/~
Balance C/D 497,373,068/~



= = B/F =

10. Any other assets Tk ..
(With details). : »

Total Assets Tk . 597,303,028/~

11. Less Liabilities:
(a) Mortgages secured on property or land TR oo
From:HAMEEM RAEES CHOWDHURY 2400,000/= |, ’
Unsecured loans pIn: 0L6=101-9861 1k ,9001000/— .....
H < ia ¥ 1{ jE
© %ra%@ AZIQ %ES CHOWDHURY

[oan K
e
N: - 35 ’

(@) Others 11016101 35697y

Total Liabilities Tk, ..., 900,000/~

12. Net wealth as on last date of this income year
(Différence between total assets and total liabilities)

13. Net wealth as on last date of previous income year T Tk ..478.,50.8:.555/-7
14. Accretion in wealth (Difference between serial no. 12 and 13) Tk. .... 13,964,513/~
15. (2) Family Expenditure : (Total expenditure as per Form IT 10 BB) Tk 2,040,381/~

(b) Number of dependant children of the family:

5 ]

L
Adult Child

16. Total Accretion of wealth (Total of serial 14 and 15)
17. Sources of Fund :

. () Shown Return Income Tk. .. Sa270 57 0.7
(ii) Tax exempted/Tax free Income Tk ... 20k ,.CEQO/ -
(iii) Other receipts _ Tk. . 134107,600/~
Total source of Fund =~ ' Tk ..... 1 .6.!9@.%.18.94/ -
18. Difference (Between serial 16 and 17) Tk oo NIL

I solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and beliéf the information given in the IT-10B is
correcttand complete.

Name <& signaturg\gf the Assessee
Date ..Qctobez. 20, 2008

o Assets and liabilities of Self, spouse (if she/he is not an ass’gssee), minor children and
dependant(s) to be shown in the above statements. '

*If needed, please use separate sheet.



Forin No. IT-10BB
FORM

#% “Sratement under section "3(21(d)() and section 80 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1984
(XXXVI of 1984) rezarding particulars of life style
Name of the Assessee: “FeS8T5E0 ACSSAIN TN [ 31 7 2T -T1]olol-]2/4|3|8

RY
- Serial ! Pzriczlzrs of Dxpenditure Amount of Tk. Comments
No. !
1 Persomzl 2l 100C0inZ 2xDEnses Tk. 600,000/ -
2 Tix 22 irciuding deduction at source of the | Tk 840,381/
23t mrnancial vear
—_— N .
L3 Acccmmedanion expenses - Tk. -
|
[ Trznsport expenses Tk. - 161,400/
E—'—-’_’E"Q.\.,:a;.,.g;q ‘or resid
1 b E.ecimcily oLl 10T resiaence Tk 165’000/_
| 5 “Wasa Bili for residence Tk. 12,000/
|
7+ Gas Bill for residence | Tk 9,600/
8§ Telepnone B:ll for residence Tk 52,000—/'—_—‘ o
9 | Education expenses for children Tk. -
10 | Personal expenses for Foreign travel Tk - -
L - |
11 | Festival and other special expenses, if any Tk. - 200,000/
Total Expenditure Tk. 2,040, 381/
{

I solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the information given in the

IT-10BB is correct and complete.
SAYEED HOSSAIN GHOWDHURY
Name and s¥¢nature of the Assessee
Date ...October 3, 2008

*If needed, please use separate sheet.
4 p P

S e
Acknowledgement Receipt of Income Tax Return
Name of the Assessee: . MR SBAYEED HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY..... Assessment Year: 2008—09 e

‘UTIN/TIN: HFF v —l1 olol-l2|4l3 8‘1 Circle: ..LTY Taxes Zone.....ETU. .




Instructions to fill up the Return Form

3)

(4)

(8) Assets and

{ (10} If needed, please use separate sheet,

Instructions:

(1)

This return of income shall be signed and verified by the individual asse
prescribed w/s 75 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 1984.

Enclose where applicable:

(a) Salary statement for salary income; Bank statement for interest; Certificate for in:
savings instruments;, Rent agreement, receipts of municipal tax and la::
statement of house property loan interest, insurance premium for house property =

and balance sheet for partnership income; Documents of capital gain; Dividend warzr:
for dividend income; Statemnent of other income; Documents in support of investments iz i
savings certificates, LIP, DPS, Zakat, stock/share etc.

Statement of Inecome and expenditure; \/Ianufactunncr AJC, Trading and Profit & Loss
A/C and Balance sheet;

Depreciation chart claiming depreciation as per THIRD SCHEDULE of the Income Tax
Ordinance, 1984;

(b)

(©

~ (d) Computation of income according to Income tax Law.

Enclose separate statement for:

(a) Any income of the spouse of the assessee (if she/he is not an assessee), minor children and
dependant;
(b) Tax exempted/ tax free income.
Fulfillment of the conditions laid down.in rule
"Self Assessment". _

Documents furnished to support the declaration should be signed by the assessee or his/her
authorized representative.

-38 1s mandatory for submission of a return under

The assesse shall submit his/her photo graph with return after every five year.
Furnish the following informnation:

{a) Name, address and TIN of the pa1 triers 1fthe assessee is a firm;

(b) Name of firm; address and TIN if the assessee is a partner; _

(c) Name of the company, address and TIN if the assesses is a director.
liabilitie§ " of self, spouse (if she/he is not an assessev) minor children and
dependant(s) to be shown in the IT-10B.

(9) Signature is mandatory for all the assessee or his/her authorized wpresentatwe For individual,

signature 1s also mandatory in L.T-10B and I.T-10BB.

Net Wealth of Assessee :

Date of receipt 0f re&fUrm & oo

Nature of Retum :

B.GP

Serial No. in return register

Self f\%v/érsal Selfj | Normal J

Signature of Receiving
officer with seal.

-2007/08-18021F-1 00 000 Copy, (C-26) 2008.




ANNEXURE - |

Mr. Sayeed Hossain Chowdhury
Calculation of Tax on Total Income
For the Assessment Year 2008-2009

Taka
Income from Dividend & Other Sources : As per separate sheet attached 1,817,294
Director's Remuneration : As per separate sheet attached 876,000
Total Income ’ 2,693,294
Investments
5 years Bangladesh Sanchaya Patra 250,000
Shares of One Bank Limited/Bonus 10,292,800
Shares of National Bank Limited /Bonus 2,482,700
Shares of BGIC Limited /Bonus 332,100
13,357,600
25% of total income 673,324
Maximum Limit 500,000
Tax on Total Income
On 1st Tk. 1,65,000 Nil
On Next Tk. 2,75,000 @ 10% 27,500
On Next Tk.3,25,000 @ 15% 48,750
On Next Tk.3,75,000 @ 20% 75,000
On Next Tk.15,53,294 @ 25% -' 388,324
Total Tax Payable 539,574
Less : Tax credit on investment @ 10% on Tk.2,50,000 25,000
Net Tax for the year 514,574
Less: AlT on Bank Interest (41,220)
3 Less : AIT on Dividend (137,697)
Less : AlT on Salary & Allowances (100,000)
235,657

Payments Details: P.O # 2489288 dated 02.11.2008 for Tk.235,657/-

3
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R COMMERCIAL ASEA, THAKA-1215, BANGLATESH

SAC 2d FAaX 8110883 &-mail : hreship@hreship.cam

Director's Remuneration

For the Year ended June 30, 2008
TIN:377-100-2438

Name of the Assessee : Mr. Sayeed Hossain Chowdhury

Calculation of Directors Remuneration

A : Basic Remuneration 60,000 pm X 12 720,000 720,000
" B:House Rent 25,000 pm X 12 300,000
Less: Exempted 15000 pm X 12 180,000 120,000
C: Conveyance & Medical Allowances 5,000 pm X 12 60,000
Less : Exempted 24,000 36,000
Total Income Tk. 876,000
Investments
1.5 years Bangladesh Sanchaya Patra } 250,000
1. Shares of Scheduled Bank (102,928+24,827+3,321) 12,778,821
13,028,821
25% of Total Income 219,000
Tax on Total Income
On 1st Tk.1,65,000 Nil
On Next Tk.2,75,000 @ 10% ' 27,500
On Next Tk.3,25,000 @ 15% 48,750
On Next Tk.1,11,000 @ 20% 22,200
28,450
Less:Tax Credit on
Investment @ 10% on Tk.219,000 21,900
Net Tax for the year 76,550

Tax Payment Details : Tax Payment Challan # T-32 dated 25.03.2008 for Tk.100,000/-

Certify that Director's Remuneration as shown herein above have been derived from our

company and is correct.

Khond Mostafa Kamal
Secretary

Dated, Dhaka
September 30, 2008 Compa

-
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HENAZTTURE -
Sayeed Hossain Chowdhury
Stzizment of Income from Other Sources
Sortne vear ended June 30,2008
Income : Dividend/Bonus and Other sources AIT at Sources
1. Dividend received from: -
Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd./Cash 379,664 37,966
Information Service Network Ltd. /Cash 990,000 99,000
Apex Tannery Limited/Cash 7,310 731
Ambee Pharmaceuticals Ltd./Cash 113 -
BGIC Limited/Bonus (3321) 332,100
National Bank Ltd./Bonus (24,827) 2,482,700
One Bank Limited/Bonus (102,928) 10,292,800
13,107,600
Less: Exempted fully u/s 2 (34)(d) 13,107,600 -
2. Bank Interest received (182,048+111,313+70,302+48,544) 412,207 41,220
3. Director's Fee for attending Board Meeting 28,000 -
of One Bank Ltd. (20,000+8,000)
Total Income from other Sources : Tk. ’ 1,817,294 178,917

Sayeed Hgs_sairy howdhury




Sayeed Hossain Chowdhury
Sources & Applications of Fund
For tne Assessment Year 2008-2009

Sources

Calculated Income from Salary & Others
Exempted House Rent

Exempted Conveyance

Bonus Shares (1 O,292,800+2,482,700+3321)

Applications

Net Wealth as per Statement on 30.06.2008
Net Wealth as per Statement on 30.06.2007
Increase in Wealth

Family Expenditure

AlT at Sources

Income Tax Paid (500,000+61,464+1 00,000)

4

Sayeed Hdssain Chowdhury

Taka

2,693,294
180,000
24,000
13,107,600

-

16,004,894

492,473,068
478,508,555
13,964,513
1,200,000
178,917
661,464
16,004,824

—
e ————————e S
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MR. SAYEED HOSSAIN CHOWDHURY
Stztement of Shares held in Limited Companies

As on June 30, 2008

Name of Companies
Bangladesh Shipping Lines Ltd.
Baridhi Shipping Lines L:d.

HRC Syndicate Limited

Bangladesh Land Limited

HRC Motors Limited

HRC Travels Limited

HRC Properties Limited

HRC Shipping Limited

HRC Products Limited

HRC Leather Complex Limited

Hamid Properties Limited

HRC Agrocom Limited

HRC Bangladesh Limited

HRC Lamps Limited

HRC Pharmaceuticals Limited

Arkan Express Limited

HRC Lighting Limited

HRC Media Limited

HRC Freight Limited

Travel Wise Limited

HRC Logistics Limited

SSCHoldings Limited

Banko Shipping Limited

SAR Maritime Agencies Limited

HRC Airways Limited

HRC Beverage Limited

HRC Port Management Limited

Master Shipmanagement Limited
Apex Tannery Limited

Ambee Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Information Service Network Ltd.

BGIC Limited (24,276+23,1 82+3,321)
National Bank Limited (45,142+24,827)
One Bank Limited (41 1,713+10,292,800)
BGIC Limited (Excess amount of face value of Right Shares)
ONE Bank Ltd (Excess face value amount of Shares purchased)
KSC Securities Limited

KHH Holdings Limited

Master Holdings Limited

HRC Export Limited

HRC Power Limited

?

2008

Taka
1,490,800
1,499,800
39,480,000
22,000,000
900,000
4,950,000
26,000,000
40,250,000
38,400,000
1,000,000
1,800,000
800,000
28,000,000
3,200,000
8,000,000
310,000
56,800,000
20,800,000
800,000
800,000
800,000
20,900,000
2,040,000
990,000
18,000,000
900,000
900,000
900,000
43,000
500
6,600,000
5,077,900
6,996,900
51,464,100
1,213,800
15,222,011
1,200,000
1,900,000
150,000
900,000
900,000

2007
Taka

1,490,800
1,499,800
39,480,000
22,000,000
900,000
4,950,000
26,000,000
40,250,000
38,400,000
1,000,000
1,800,000
800,000
28,000,000
3,200,000
8,000,000
310,000
56,800,000
20,800,000
800,000
800,000
800,000
20,900,000
2,040,000
990,000
18,000,000
900,000
900,000
900,000
43,000

500
6,600,000
4,745,900
4,514,200
41,171,300
1,213,800
15,222,011

435,078,81L

416,221,311




